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In subsection (a)(3)(i) of this section, the term “inmate” defined in § 1-101
of this article is substituted for the former reference to a “person who is
incarcerated in a State or local correctional facility”.

In subsection (e) of this section, the term “crime” is substituted for the
former term “offense” for consistency within this article. See General
Revisor’s Note to article.

Also in subsection (e) of this section, the reference to “§§ 3-303 through
3-312 of this subtitle” is substituted for the former reference to “this
subheading”, to distinguish other substantive crimes derived from the
former “Sexual Offenses” subheading in former Article 27 from other
material revised in this subtitle.

Defined terms: “Correctional facility” § 1-101

“Inmate” § 1-101
“Sexual act” § 3-301
“Vaginal intercourse” § 3-301

3-314. RAPE AND SEXUAL OFFENSE - VENUE.

IF A PERSON IS TRANSPORTED WITH THE INTENT TO VIOLATE A PROVISION OF
§§ 3-303 THROUGH 3-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE, AND THE INTENT IS FOLLOWED BY
ACTUAL VIOLATION OF A PROVISION OF §§ 3-303 THROUGH 3-312 OF THIS SUBTITLE,
THE DEFENDANT MAY BE TRIED IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT IN A COUNTY WHERE
THE TRANSPORTATION WAS OFFERED, SOLICITED, BEGUN, CONTINUED, OR ENDED.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive

change from former Art. 27, § 465.

The former redundant phrase “by any means” is deleted as unnecessary
because “transports” includes all means of transportation.

The reference to “a county” is substituted for the former phrase
“jurisdiction [within a] ... county” for clarity.

The references to violating “a provision of §§ 3-303 through 3-313 of this
subtitle” are substituted for the former references to violating “this
subheading”, to distinguish substantive crimes derived from the former
“Sexual Offenses” subheading in former Article 27 from other crimes
revised in this subtitle.

Defined terms: “County” § 1~101

“Person” § 1-101

3-315. SAME — CHARGING DOCUMENT.

(4)

CONTENT.

AN INDICTMENT, INFORMATION, OR WARRANT FOR A CRIME UNDER §§ 3-303
THROUGH 3-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE IS SUFFICIENT IF IT SUBSTANTIALLY STATES:
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